
XXVI 

STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF T H E P R O G R E S S OF CANADA—continued 

Item 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

19 
20 

21 
22 

23 
24 

25 
26 

27 
28 
29 

30 
31 
32 

33 
34 
35 

37 

39 
40 
41 

42 
43 
44 

Domini an Finance—concluded 
Expenditures per capita $ 
Gross debt % 
Assets % 

Net debt $ 

Provincial Finance— 
Revenue, ordinary, totals $ 
Expenditure, ordinary, totals $ 

Note Circulation-
Bank notes $ 
Dom. or Bank of Canada notes4 . . . % 

Chartered B a n k s -
Capital, paid-up $ 
Assets % 
Liabilities to the public % 
Deposits payable on demand % 
Deposits payable after notice % 

Totals, Deposits 4,5 % 
Bank debits $'000 

Savings B a n k s -
Deposits in Post Office % 
Deposits in Government banks $ 
Deposits in special banks % 

Loan Companies (Dominion)— 
Assets 
Liabilities 

% 
% 

Small Loans Companies (Dominion)— 
Assets $ 
Liabilities : % 

Loan Companies (Provincial)— 
Assets 
Liabilities % 

Trust Companies (Dominion)— 
ASSETS— 

Company funds $ 
Guaranteed funds % 

LIABILITIES— 
Company funds $ 
Guaranteed funds % 

ESTATES, TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS. % 

Trust Companies (Provincial)—w 
ASSETS— 

Company funds (par value) $ 
Guaranteed funds (par va lue) . . . $ 

ESTATES, TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS. % 

Dominion Fire Insurance -
Amounts at risk, Dec. 31 % 
Premium income for each year % 
Claims paid during each year $ 

Provincial Fire Insurance -
Amounts a t risk, Dec. 31 % 
Premium income for each year $ 
Claims paid during each year % 

Dominion Life Insurance—" 
Amounts at risk, Dec. 31 $ 
Premium income for each y e a r — % 
Net amounts of policies become 

claims during each year $ 

Provincial Life Insurance -
Amounts at risk, Dec. 31 % 
Premium income for each y e a r — % 
Net amounts of policies become 

claims during each year % 

1871 

5.23 
115,492,683 
37,786,165 
77,706,518 

5,518,946 
4,935,008 

20,914,637 
7,244,341 

37,095,340 
125,273,631 
80,250,974 

56,287,391 

2,497,260 
2,072,037 
5,766,712 

3,392,464 
3,392,958 

228,453,784 
2,321,716 
1,549,199 

1881 

45,825,935 
1,852,974 

7-82 
199,861,537 
44,465,757 

155,395,780 

7,858,698 
8,119,701 

28,516,692 
14,539,795 

59,534,977 
200,613,879 
127,176,249 

94,346,481 

6,208,227 
9,628,445 
7,685,888 

73,906,638 
71,965,017 

462,210,968 
3,827,116 
3,169,824 

1891 

103,290,932 
3,094,689 

1901 

8-44 
289,899,230 
52,090,199 
237,809,031 

10,693,815 
11,628,353 

33,061,042 
16,176,316 

60,700,697 
269,307,032 
187,332,325 

148,396,968 

21,738,648 
17,661,378 
10,982,232 

125,041,146 
123,915,704 

759,602,191 
6,168,716 
3,905,697 

261,475,229 
8,417,702 

10-79 
354,732,433 
86,252,429 

268,480,004 

14,074,991 
14,146,059 

50,601,205 
27,898,509 

67,035,615 
531,829,324 
420,003,743 
95,169,631 
221,624,664 
349,573,327 

39,950,813 
16,098,146 
19,125,097 

158,523,307 
158,523,307 

1,038,687,619 
9,650,348 
6,774,956 

463,769,034 
15,189,854 

7,182,358 

1911 

17-04 
474,941,487 
134,899,435 
340,042,052 

40,706,948 
38,144,511 

89,982,223 
99,921,354 

103,009,256 
1,303,131,260 
1,097,661,393 
304,801,755 
568,976,209 
980,433,788 

43,330,579 
14,673,752 
34,770,386 

389,701,988 
389,701,988 

2,279,868,346 
20,575,255 
10,936,948 

950,220,771 
31,619,626 

11,434,901 

1 Figures are subject to revision. 2 Active assets only. » Fiscal year ended nearest Dec. 31 of the 
year started? 4 As at June 30 from 1871 to 1901. Monthly averages from 1911 to 1947. t ^ u d m . 
amounts deposited elsewhere than in Canada from 1901. . 'Figures are for1924 the first year for which bank 
debits are available. 7 Included in Post Office Savings Banks. 81922 figures; first year provincial 
figures made avaUable by the Department of Insurance. • Prior to 1920 when the Dominion Department of 


