STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF THE PROGRESS OF CANADA—continued

=			TOGILES			======================================
	Item	1871	1881	1891	1901	1911
1 2 3 4	Dominion Finance—concluded Expenditures per capita\$ Gross debt\$ Assets\$ Net debt\$	5.23 115,492,683 37,786,165 77,706,518	7·82 199,861,537 44,465,757 155,395,780	8·44 289, 899, 230 52, 090, 199 237, 809, 031	10·79 354,732,433 86,252,429 268,480,004	17·04 474,941,487 134,899,435 340,042,052
5 6	Provincial Finance— Revenue, ordinary, totals \$ Expenditure, ordinary, totals \$	5,518,946 4,935,008	7,858,698 8,119,701	10,693,815 11,628,353		40,706,948 38,144,511
7 8	Note Circulation— Bank notes\$ Dom. or Bank of Canada notes4\$	20,914,637 7,244,341	28,516,692 14,539,795	33,061,042 16,176,316		89,982,223 99,921,354
9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Chartered Banks— Capital, paid-up	37,095,340 125,273,631 80,250,974 - - 56,287,391	59,534,977 200,613,879 127,176,249 - - 94,346,481	60,700,697 269,307,032 187,332,325 - - 148,396,968	67,035,615 531,829,324 420,003,743 95,169,631 221,624,664 349,573,327	1,303,131,260 1,097,661,393 304,801,755 568,976,209
16 17 18	Savings Banks— Deposits in Post Office	2,497,260 2,072,037 5,766,712	6,208,227 9,628,445 7,685,888	21,738,648 17,661,378 10,982,232	39,950,813 16,098,146 19,125,097	14,673,752
19 20	Loan Companies (Dominion)— Assets\$ Liabilities\$	8,392,464 8,392,958	73,906,638 71,965,017	125,041,146 123,915,704	158, 523, 307 158, 523, 307	
21 22	Small Loans Companies (Dominion)— Assets\$ Liabilities\$	-	-	-	-	Ξ
23 24	Loan Companies (Provincial)— Assets	-	-	-	-	=
25 26 27 28 29	Trust Companies (Dominion)— Assets— Company funds	9 9 9 9	9 9 9 9	9 9 9 9	9 9 9 9	9 9 9 9
30 31 32	Trust Companies (Provincial)—10 Assets— Company funds (par value) \$ Guaranteed funds (par value) \$ Estates, trust and agency funds. \$	- - -	<u>-</u> -	- - -	- -	- - -
33 34 35	Premium income for each year \$	228,453,784 2,321,716 1,549,199	462,210,968 3,827,116 3,169,824		9,650,348	
36 37 38	Premium income for each year \$	- - -	- - -	- - -	- - -	- - -
39 40 4 1	Premium income for each year \$	45,825,935 1,852,974 -	103,290,932 3,094,689	261,475,229 8,417,702		31,619,626
42 43 44	Provincial Life Insurance Amounts at risk, Dec. 31 Premium income for each year \$	-	- -	- -	= -	= -

¹ Figures are subject to revision. ² Active assets only. ³ Fiscal year ended nearest Dec. 31 of the year stated. ⁴ As at June 30 from 1871 to 1901. Monthly averages from 1911 to 1947. ⁵ Including amounts deposited elsewhere than in Canada from 1901. ⁶ Figures are for 1924, the first year for which bank debits are available. ⁷ Included in Post Office Savings Banks. ⁸ 1922 figures; first year provincial figures made available by the Department of Insurance. ⁹ Prior to 1920 when the Dominion Department of